

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admin/Prop/89/2021-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 11st January, 2022

Subject: Proposal for Purchase RIQAS Cerebrospinal Fluid, Make Randox Laboratories Ltd. for the Dept. of Biochemistry on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing RIQAS Cerebrospinal Fluid, Make Randox Laboratories Ltd. for the Dept. of Biochemistry on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Randox Laboratories Ltd., UK. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said RIQAS Cerebrospinal Fluid, Make Randox Laboratories Ltd. for the Dept. of Biochemistry within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 31st January, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.





21 October 2021

To Whom It May Concern,

This is to certify and confirm that Randox Laboratories Ltd is the sole manufacturer of the product,

"Randox International Quality Assessment Scheme (RIQAS) – CSF Programme – RQ9168"

and it is a proprietary product of Randox Laboratories Ltd.

For and on behalf of Randox Laboratories Ltd.

Stephen Doherty

SDAY

RIQAS Manager